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Mailing Addresses 
 

Lansing Office 
Department of Environmental Quality 
Office of Drinking Water and Municipal Assistance 
ODWMA – EHS - Source Water Unit 
P.O. Box 30241 
Lansing, Michigan 48909-7741 
- -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

Upper Peninsula Office 
Department of Environmental Quality 
Office of Drinking Water and Municipal Assistance 
ODWMA – EHS - Source Water unit 
U.P. District Office 
1504 W. Washington Street  
Marquette, Michigan 49855-2141 

Private & Type III Drinking Water 
Lansing Office 

 James (Matt) Gamble, Chief – 517-897-1508 gamblej1@michigan.gov  
 Nicole Kiebler, Secretary – 517-284-5413 kieblern@michigan.gov  
 Fax: 517-241-1328 

      October 2016 

Kris Dorcy 

Lansing Office 
Phone: 517-284-6527 
E-mail: dorcyk@michigan.gov 
Fax: 517-241-1328  
 06 – Arenac  (CMDHD) 
 18 – Clare  (CMDHD) 
 20 – Crawford  (DHD10) 
 26 – Gladwin  (CMDHD) 
 33 – Ingham 
 34 – Ionia 
 37 – Isabella  (CMDHD) 
 40 – Kalkaska  (DHD10) 
 43 – Lake  (DHD10) 
 47 – Livingston 
 51 – Manistee  (DHD10) 
 53 – Mason  (DHD10) 
 54 – Mecosta  (DHD10) 
 57 – Missaukee  (DHD10) 
 62 – Newaygo  (DHD10) 
 64 – Oceana  (DHD10) 
 67 – Osceola  (CMDHD) 
 72 – Roscommon  (CMDHD) 
 83 – Wexford  (DHD10) 

Mark Doyle 

Jackson Office 
Phone: 734-231-4648 
E-mail: doylem1@michigan.gov  
Fax: 517-780-7855  

08 – Barry  (BEDHD) 
23 – Eaton  (BEDHD) 
38 – Jackson 
46 – Lenawee 
50 – Macomb 
58 – Monroe 
63 – Oakland 
81 – Washtenaw 

Karen Beauchamp  

U.P. District Office 
Phone: 906-228-3901 
Email: beauchampk1@michigan.gov 
Fax: 906-228-4940  

07 – Baraga  (WUPD) 
21 – Delta  (PHDM) 
22 – Dickinson  (DIDHD) 
27 – Gogebic  (WUPD) 
31 – Houghton  (WUPD) 
36 – Iron  (DIDHD) 
42 – Keewenaw  (WUPD) 
55 – Menominee  (PHDM) 
66 – Ontonagon  (WUPD) 

Rob Wolfe 

U.P. District Office 
Phone: 906-228-4515 
E-mail: wolfer@michigan.gov 
Fax: 906-228-4940  

02 – Alger  (LMAS) 
17 – Chippewa 
48 – Luce  (LMAS) 
49 – Mackinac  (LMAS) 
52 – Marquette 
77 – Schoolcraft  (LMAS) 

Todd Brookens 

Saginaw Bay Office 
Phone: 989-894-6268 
E-mail: brookenst@michigan.gov 
Fax: 989-891-9237  
  
 01 – Alcona  (DHD2) 
 04 – Alpena  (DHD4) 
 05 – Antrim  (HDNM) 
 10 – Benzie  (BLDHD) 
 15 – Charlevoix  (HDNM) 
 16 – Cheboygan  (DHD4) 
 24 – Emmet  (HDNM)  
 28 – Grand Traverse 
 35 – Iosco  (DHD2) 
 45 – Leelanau  (BLDHD) 
 60 – Montmorency  (DHD4) 
 65 – Ogemaw  (DHD2) 
 68 – Oscoda  (DHD2) 
 69 – Otsego  (HDNM) 
 71 – Presque Isle  (DHD4) 
 
  

Carolyn Hobbs Kreiger  

Kalamazoo Office 
Phone: 269-491-4679 
Email: kreigerc@michigan.gov 
Fax: 269-567-9440/3555 

 
03 – Allegan 
11 – Berrien 
12 – Branch  (BHSJDHD) 
13 – Calhoun 

 14 – Cass  (VBCDHD)  
 30 – Hillsdale  (BHSJDHD) 

39 – Kalamazoo 
70 – Ottawa  
75 – St. Joseph  (BHSJDHD) 
80 – Van Buren  (VBCDHD) 

Anita Ladouceur 

Lansing Office 
Phone: 517-284-6533 
E-mail: ladouceura@michigan.gov 
Fax: 517-241-1328  

25 – Genesee 
41 – Kent 
73 – Saginaw 
78 – Shiawassee 
82 – Wayne 
 

Kathy Gardner 

Lansing Office 
Phone: 517-284-6523 
E-mail: gardnerk3@michigan.gov  
Fax: 517-241-1328  
 09 – Bay 

19 – Clinton  (MMDHD) 
29 – Gratiot  (MMDHD) 

 32 – Huron 
 44 – Lapeer 
 56 – Midland 

59 – Montcalm  (MMDHD) 
61 – Muskegon 
74 – St. Clair 

 76 – Sanilac 
 79 – Tuscola 
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